
 ON LINE TENDER NOTICE NO : 8 for 2024-25 

Executive Engineer, (R&B) Division, Panwadi, 

Bhavnagar Phone No.0278-2516899  invites online 

tenders for 1 No. work with estimated cost                     

Rs. 10.78 lacs. Tender Documents downloading end 

date is 06/08/2024 18.00 hrs. on web site: 

tender.nprocure.com and also on Information 

Department web site: www. statetenders.gujarat.gov. 

in, (Any modification / Correction will be display 

on website only) 

No Printing 

 

 
 
Executive Engineer,  

Bhavnagar(R&B)Division, 

Bhavnagar.  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



HFC[Z lGlJNF G\P ( ;G[ Z_Z$vZ5 
SFI"5F,S .HG[ZzL4 sDFP VG[ DPf lJEFU4 5FGJF0L Sd5Fpg04 
EFJGUZ s OMG G\P Z5!&())f GL  SR[ZL äFZF ! SFD H[GL S], 
VNF\HLT ZSD ~FP !_P*( ,FBGL K[P VF SFD GF\ 8[g0Z                
TFP _&q_(qZ_Z$ !(P__ GF\ S,FS  ;]WL VMG,F.G HMJF 
D/X[ TYF  VF SFDGF\ 8[g0ZM website tender.nprocure. 

com p5Z VMG,F.G EZJFGF\ ZC[X[P VF SFDGL JW] lJUT SR[ZL 
;DI NZdIFG ~A~ ;\5"S SZJFYL VF5JFDF\ VFJX[P VF SFDM 
V\U[GL lJUTJFZ માહીતી GM8L; AM"0” VG[ DFlCTL lJEFUGL 

J[A;F.8 www.statetenders. gujarat.gov. in 5Z HMJF 
D/X[P CJ[ 5KLGF\ NZ[S ;]WFZF OST VMG,F.G SZJFDF\ VFJX[P  

 
KF5J] GCLP 
 
 
SFI"5F,S .HG[Z4 
sDFP VG[ DPf lJEFU4 
EFJGUZP 
 



 1 
VMG,F.G 8[g0ZGL HFC[Z lGlJNF 
DFU" VG[ DSFG lJEFU4 EFJGUZ 
HFC[Z lGlJNF G\P  ( q Z_Z$vZ5 

;ZSFZzL GF\ DFU" VG[ DSFG lJEFU4 TZOYL U]HZFT ZFHIGF\ HFC[Z AF\WSFD BFTFDF\ GM\WFI[, DFgI .HFZFNFZM 5F;[ YL GLR[ H6FJ[, SFDGF\ 
8[g0ZM DF\UJFDF\ VFJ[ K[P  VF SFD V\U[GL lJUTJFZ GM8L; VF SR[ZL GF\ GM8L; AM0" VG[ DFlCTL lJEFUGL J[A;F. 

www.statetenders.gujarat.gov.in 5Z HMJF D/X[P  

 

sVf 8[g0ZGL lJUTM 
VG]\P 
G\P 

SFDG]\ GFD V\NFHLT 
lS\DT 

s,FBDF\f 

AFGFGL 
ZSD  

8[g0Z 
cOLc 

.HFZNFZGL 
S1FF 

! Renovation of City Survey office building at Sihor, Dist. 

Bhavnagar (Construction of Toilet Block & Parking shed and 

colour work, Door & windows repairing work etc.,) 

 

10.78 11000 900 
S,F; v.vZ 

VG[ p5ZGF\ 

sAf .v8[g0ZL\U DF8[G]\ ;DI5+S 
s!f 5|LvAL0 DL8L\U  ;DI VG[ :Y/ ov – PPPPPPPPPPPPPP  s!ZP__  S,FS[f 

!P__vV J[A;F.8 5Z D]SJFGL TFZLB o TFP  PPPPPPPPPPPPPPPPP 

ZP__ 8[g0Z VMG,F.G ZH] SZJFGL K[<,L TFZLB    TFP  _&q_(qZ_Z$!(P__ S,FS ;]WL 

#P__ VMG,F.G 8[g0Z BM,JFGL TFZLB VG[ ;DI VG[ :Y/   DF8[  TFP _*q_(qZ_Z$ s!!P__ S,FS[f   
SFI"5F,S .HG[ZzL 4 DFU"” VG[ DSFG 
lJEFU4 5FGJF0L Sd5Fpg04 EFJGUZP 
OMG G\P _Z*(v Z5!&()) 
 Email ID:  eebhavnagar@gmail.com  

$P__ For the purpose of realization, Demand Draft against Tender fee and  

FDR/Bank Guarantee (As per SBD Clause 16.1(A))  for E.M.D. is to be 

sent in original to E.E. through R.P.A.D. within 7 days from the last date of 

opening during office hours in the office Executive Engineer, R&B 

Division Bhavnagar, Panwadi compound, Bhavnagar. Telephone No. 0278-

2516899 by R.P.A.D. with super scribing the name of work on cover. If 

Contractor fails to submit E.M.D. & TENDER FEE within Scheduled time 

then his registration will be kept in abeyance for one year and his Digital 

Signature Certificate (i.e. E-Tendering key) for signing their electronic bid 

will be cancelled for one year. Demand Draft for Tender Fee, FDR/Bank 

Guarantee (As per SBD Clause 16.1(A)) for  E.M.D. Registration 

Certificate, Bank Solvency etc. shall be submitted online in electronic 

format by scanning while uploading the bid. This submission shall mean 

that E.M.D. Tender fee and relevant documents are received. Accordingly 

offer of those shall be opened whose E.M.D., Tender fee, Registration 

Certificate, Bank Solvency & relevant document are received electronically   

in the Priminary stage itself.  However Exemption Certificate shall have to 

be submitted electronically through on-line. (GOG circular No. Pa-Ra-

Cha/ 102008/5/S-Part file   Dt. 27-11-2008) 

 

 
 

TFP !#q_(qZ_Z$ ;]WLDF\  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

VF 8[g0Z JWFZFGL lJUTM GLR[ 5|DF6[ K[P   
                                                                                                              

5P__ 8[g0Z N:TFJ[HM 0FpG ,M0L\U SZJF AFATP 
 
 
 
 
 

AM,L VF5JF .rKTF\ .HFZFNMV[  
https://tender.nprocure.com GL 
J[A;F.0 p5Z N:TFJ[HM p5,aW YX[ 
VG[ tIF\ H EZL G[ ZJFGF SZL XSX[P 

&P__ 0LhL8, ;8L"OLS[8 
 
 

&P_! .gOM"D[XG 8[SGM,MHLvZ___ 5|DF6[ SFINFSLI ZLT[ :JLSFZJF 5F+sJU"v#f 0LhL8, ;8L"OLS[8 AM,L  VF5JF .rK]S .HFZFNFZM V[ 
D[/J[, CMJ]\ HM.V[ q D[/JJFG\] ZC[X[P H[GMp5IMU SZLG[ .HFZHNFZ 5MTFGL .,[S8=MGLS AL0; ;CL SZL XSX[P VF ;8L"OLS[8 .HFZFNFZM 
EFZT ;ZSFZGL SM.56 5|DF6LT ;8L"OF.\U VMYMZL8L 5F;[YL D[/JL XSX[ VYJF sV[Gf SM0 ;M<I];g;vHLPV[GPV[OP;LP ,LDL8[0GM V[S 
lJEFU S[ H[VM EFZT ;ZSFZ äFZF ;8L"OF.\U VMYMZL8L TZLS[ 5|DF6LT YI[, K[P T[DGM 56 ;\5"S SZL XSX[P 
 

&P_Z AWFH EFJ5+SM 5Z 0LhL8, ;LuG[RZ SZJFGL ZC[X[P 



 2 

 
 
 
 
 SFI"5F,S .HG[Z 
     DFU" VG[ DSFG lJEFU 
               EFJGUZ 

 
&P_# H[ .HFZFNFZM VFHGL TFZLB[ VD,DF\ CMI T[J]\ 0LhL8, ;8L"OLS[8 WZFJTF CMI4 T[VMV[ GJ]\ 0LhL8, ;8L"OLS[8 D[/JJFG]\ ZC[X[ 

GCLP 
*P_! 0LhL8, ;CL JUZ GF\ 8[g0Z 0MSI]D[g8 :JLSFZJFDF\ VFJX[ GCL[P 

*P_Z EF{lTS :J~5[ 8[g0ZM l:JSFZJFDF\ VFJX[ GlCP 

(P__ 8[g0Z OL4 AFGFGL ZSD TYF VgI ;FWlGS SFU/M ZH] SZJF V\U[P 

(P_! NZ[S SFDGL ;FD[ NXF"J[, 8[g0Z OL GM 0LP0LP s0LDFg0 0=FO8f ZFQ8=LIS'T q X[0I], A[gSGM SFI"5F,S .HG[ZzL4  DFU" VG[ DSFG lJEFU4 
EFJGUZ GF\ GFDGM H6FJ[, ;DI VG[ TFZLB ;]WLDF\ ZH] SZJFGM ZC[X[P 8[g0Z VMG,F.G ZH] SZJFGL K[<,L TFZLB AFN SF-[, 
0LP0LP DFgI U6FX[ GlC\P   
DD should be payable at Bhavnagar. 
 

(P_Z sVf AFGFGL ZSD V[OP0LPVFZP :J~5[ s!(_ lNJ;f q A[gS U[Z[g8L  s!&5 lNJ;fs(As per SBD Clause 16)  q AFGFD]lST 
5|DF65+ :JLSFZJFDF\ VFJX[P sAFGFGL ZSD GL V[OP0LPVFZP  !(_  lNJ; TYF A[gS U[Z[g8L !&5 lNJ; SZTF VMKL 
:JLSFZJFDF\ VFJX[ GCLPf  
 

(P_# GLR[GF ;FWlGS 5|DF65+M GS,M ZH] SZJFGL ZC[X[P T[DH VgI 5+M 56 ZH] SZL XSFX[P 
 

 sVf 8[g0Z BM,JFGL TFZLB[ H[ .HFZNFZzL G]\ ZHL:8=[XG ZLgI]V, q S[8[UZL ZHL:8=[XG ZLgI]V, GL 5|lSIF 5}6" YI[, G 
CMI4 T[DGF  8[g0Z BM,JFDF\ VFJX[ GCLP 8[g0Z BM,JFGL TFZLB YL H[ .HFZNFZM H[ T[ 8[g0Z DF8[ 5F+TF 5|DF6[GL S1FFDF \ 
ZHL:8=[XG WZFJTF CMI T[GF\ H 8[g0Z BM,JFDF\ VFJX[P  
sAf A[gS ;M,Jg;L ;8L"OLS[8 sS[,[g0Z JQF" v Z_Z$ DF\ .xI] YI[,f VMKFDF\ VMKL 8[g0Z V\NFHLT ZSDGF\ Z_ @ ZSDGL  
CMJL HM.V[P 

(P_$ N:TFJ[HM ;FY[ SM.56 XZTM :JLSFZJFDF\ VFJX[ GlCP VFYL .HFZFNFZMV[ T[DGF 8[g0ZM ALGXZTL ZJFGF SZJFP 

)P__ ;\5"S VlWSFZLP 

)P__ SFD ;AA lJUTM q :5Q8TFVM V\U[ SFI"5F,S .HG[ZzL 4 DFU" VG[ DSFG lJEFU4 5FGJF0L Sd5Fpg04 EFJGUZv#&$__! OMG G\P 
 _Z*(vZ5!&( )) O[S; G\P _Z*(vZ5!55Z! GM ;\5"S SZJFYL D/L XSX[P 

!_P__ ;FDFgI ;]RGFVMP 
!_P_! 8[g0Z OL SM.56 ;\HMUM DF\ 5ZT D/X[ GCLP sSJM,LOF. q 0L:SJM,LOF. YFI TM 56 8[g0Z OL 5ZT D/X[ GCLf 

!_P_Z 8[g0Z OL4 AFGFGL ZSD4 TYF H~ZL DFlCTL q lJUTM VYJF XZTM 5]ZL SZJL4 VW]~ lJUTMJF/] 8[g0Z ZN U6FX[P 

!_P_# XZTL 8[g0Z :JLSFZJFDF\ VFJX[ GCLP 

!_P_$ 8[g0Z  J[,L0L8L 5LZLI0 As per SBD Clause 15.1  D]HA U6FX[P 

!_P_5 8[g0Z GM8L; 8[g0ZGM EFU U6FX[P 

!_P_& .HFZFNFZMV[ cc 8[g0Z DF8[GL ;]RGFVM cc TYF cc H~ZL 5F+TF DF8[ cc 8[g0Z GM SF/HL 5}J"S VeIF; SZJMP 

!_P_* . 8[g0Z DF8[ .g8ZG[8 ;F.8 
https://tender.nprocure.com K[P  

!_P_( SM.56 V[S VYJF AWFH 8[g0ZM ZN SZJF V\U[GL ;TF ;1FD VlWSFZLzLGL ZC[X[P 

!_P_) NZ[S .HFZNFZzL V[ ;]lGxlRT SZJFG]\ ZC[X[ S[ T[DGF äFZF ZH] SZFI[, VMG,F.G N:TFJ[HM H[ T[ :8[HDF\ lJEFU äFZF 0FpG,M0 YIF AFN 
:5Q8 ZLT[  HMJF D/[ K[  VgIYF H[ T[ :8[HDF\ .HFZNFZzLG[ V5F+ 9ZFJJFDF\ VFJX[P VF AFAT[ lJEFUGM lG6"I V\lTD ZC[X[ TYF 
.HFZNFZzLGL SM.56 ZH]VFT wIFG[ ,[JFDF\ VFJX[ GCLP  

!_P!_ .HFZNFZzL äFZF  EZFI[, 8[g0ZGL ;FY[ ZH] SZGFZ 0LP0LP 8[g0Z GM8L;GL TFZLB AFN A[gS  äFZF  .xI] SZ[, CMJF HM.V[P 


